
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030848-2022 

Contract

NNC - Surveyor for the requirement of Disabled
Facilities Grants

North Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030848

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035919  

Published 1 November 2022, 2:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

The Cube,George Street

CORBY

NN171QG

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001263000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030848-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030848-2022
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northnorthants.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NNC - Surveyor for the requirement of Disabled Facilities Grants

Reference number

NNC00000097

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71250000 - Architectural, engineering and surveying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced Supplier to provide a Private
Sector Housing Surveyor service for Disabled Facilities Grants (DFGs)

The Council has a mandatory duty to provide Disabled Facilities Grants to eligible residents
that have been assessed by an Occupational Therapist, to provide adaptations to their home,
to enable them to live independently.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

North Northamptonshire geographic location

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a surveyor capable of assisting in identifying needs of disabled residents who can
make use of the Disabled Facilities Grant funding

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021473

/Notice/021473-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NNC00000097

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PEG ASSOCIATES (DFG) LTD

143 Tamworth Road, Long Eaton,

Nottingham

NG10 1BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Companies House



Page 6 to 6

14286199

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Northamptonshire Council

Corby

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T13:31:35+0100
	TCPDF




